15 m

H

MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		E CO	
74938	FEB 19 P3:25 V	ol_ <u>M41_Page_58</u>	<u> 18</u>
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,  County of  I certify that the with was received for record on the	in instrument
Milliamson River Pines  1280 E. Footbill Blvd., Ste 215  Pasadena, CA 91107  Grantor's Name and Address	space reserved	ofo'clockM_ a book/recl/volume/Noaadtor as fo	nd recorded in on page
Donald C. Petersen 500 N. Brand Blvd., 20th Fl. Glendale, CB 91203 Bushiny house and Address	ROA RECORDERO DES	ment/snicrofilm/reception N Record of of Witness my hand and	said County
Ryan M. Louvar, Esq. c/o Knapp, Peterson & Clarke 500 N. Brand Blvd., 20th Fl. Glendale, CA 21203	MTC41287-	affixed.	Pepuly.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 5th		ary ,199	
Williamson River Pines, a Cal-			
Donald C. Petersen  Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee	in trust, with power of sale, the	
Klamath County, Oregon, of See attached Exhibit "A" which hereof by reference.	Tepestoria an		

together with all and singular the termments, bereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum the property.

Two Hungled Thousand

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, populate to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable

The dete of maturity of the debt accured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note incomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or arsign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without tirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option's, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be beneficiary's option's, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, convey ance or assignment.

beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shell be come immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an sarnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, convey ance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not recommit or permit any weste of the property.

To corrupt thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred thereon?

To comply with all lews, ordinances, regulations, covenants of costs incurred thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred thereon; and the cost of all lien searcher made by filling carrier in the proper public oftice or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searcher made by filling carrier in the proper public oftice or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searcher made by filling carriers are not provided and continuously agencies as may be deemed desirable by the transfer of the provide and continuously agencies as may be deemed desirable by the transfer of the provide and continuously agencies as may be deemed desirable by the transfer of the provide and continuously and financiars on the buildings now or hereafter second on the property against has so entired.

4. To provide and continuously and the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount no less than \$2 and against a second as a second hereby and the beneficiary may the provide and configuration of any peace to procure any such insurance of the deliver the solicies to the beneficiary as soon as insured, other hearts beneficiary with loss payable to the letter; all policies of to ablive the solicies to the beneficiary of the same payable to the letter; all policies of the buildings for the policies of as a secured hereby and in such order as beneficia

NOTE: The Youst Good Act provides that the truckes hereunder must be either an alterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State 8st, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association sutherized to do business under the lowes of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to do business under the lowes of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, efficiences, efficiences of the same of the option.

"VARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option."

"The publisher company that each on accompany and photograph hospitalistic company company details."

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement endress the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent is complete detail.

which are its stacks of the assumption control of the process of the state of the stacks of the assumption of the process of the state of the process of the

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancei the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reoptant afone and may not satisfy any note for property satings of above described note and this trust deed are
The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are
(a) primarily for granted are somet family or household surposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even it granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legacees, devisees, administrators, executors, all representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

HANT NOTICE Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (c) or (b) is

Kicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor.

Partnership \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is epplicable and the beneficiary is a craditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation X, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures: for this purpose u if compliance with the Act is

"g.p

se Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. not required, disregged this notice.	Marvin A. Petersen, President of R.D
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Marvin A. Petersen, President of R.D
This instrument was acknowle	edged before me on
This instrument was acknowle	edged before me on
by	the state of the s
as	
of	
-	
ħ.	lotary Public for Oregon My commission expires
BEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be us	ed only when obligations have been paid.)
Trustee	

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hareby are directed, on payment to you of any same owing to you under the tentures deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the e	horew it
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	

., 19 ...

DATED: Do not lose as destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made

Beneficiary

State of <u>Calisornia</u>	
. I as Dareles	
County of County	
On February 11 1999 before me,	NAME TITLE OF OFFICER E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC.  PETE C. SEL  NAME(6) OF SIGNER(S)
DATE	Potersen
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR - pro  MERIBETH SULLIVAN Commission # 1184942 Notary Public - California S Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2002	NAME TITLE OF OFFICEN E.G. JANE DOE. NOTARY PUBLIC  Perconnection of signerical processing of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/ace subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/stie/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(i)s), and that by his/i)er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the data below is not required by law, it may t	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ALLACTED BOODMEN.
M INDIVIDUAL	~ ~ ~ ~
CORPORATE OFFICER	TYUSE Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
President meso	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
D PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	two sided plus exhibit ?!"
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NOMBER OF FRAGE
TRUSTEE(S)	يك دريص
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
C VIII.	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSONS) OF ENTITY(ES)	none
R.D. G. RESOULES + Buc.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
93	
W ( , ( ) ,	

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL 1

Lots 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 in Block 1 of TRACT 1201, WILLIAMSON RIVER PINES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

# PARCEL 2

Lot 3 in Block 2 of TRACT 1201, WILLIAMSON RIVER PINES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## PARCEL 3

Lots 15, 16, 17, 20, 21 and 22 in Block 3 of TRACT 1201, WILLIAMSON RIVER PINES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## PARCEL 4

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 9 in Block 1 of TRACT 1201, WILLIAMSON RIVER PINES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County. Oregon.

### PARCEL 5

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 18 and 19 in Block 3 of TRACT 1201, WILLIAMSON RIVER PINES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

### PARCEL 6

An UNDIVIDED 32/40th INTEREST in Lot 4 in Block 2 of TRACT 1201, WILLIAMSON RIVER PINES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OR	EGON : COU	TTY OF KLAMATH: 58.		
		Amerititle	the	19th day
Filed for record	l at request of . February	A.D. 1999 at 3:25 o'clock P. M., and duly	recorded in Vol.	<u>м99</u>
of	reditaly	Moreogons on Page 58	78	
		Li	inda Smith, Cou	nty Clerk
FEE	\$25.00	by Kotallen	Ross	